## HOUGHTON LAKE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB P.O. BOX 463 HOUGHTON LAKE, MI 48629

Date of Application	1(Plea	se Print)			
	APPLICATION FOR FAMILY lote: New applications & Hol				
Select One:	New Family Membership \$105.00 (Annual Dues \$90.00 + \$15.00 Initiation Fee)				
	Renewal Family Membership	\$90 Annual Dues (with	n 12 Volunteer hours)	or;	
	Renewal Family Membership	\$127.50 (\$90 Annual I	Dues +\$37.50 in Lieu	of Work Hours)	
	Reinstatement Family Member Or Membership lapsed for 6 CHECKS PAYABLE TO "HOUGHTO MAIL TO: above	months or more	S CLUB" (H.L.S.C.) (A	,	
NAME(S	):		_		
	S:				
PHONE	NUMBERS (home):		(Cell)		
	ADDRESS (print clearly):				
	ns Yes No 1. NI				
	ognized Trainer Certificates held				
<ul> <li>A Membership I following Mon</li> <li>The HLSC reclub for work</li> </ul>	p Orientation must be completed be Meetings are held on the first Mon nday. Special meeting notices will quires each family membership to	before receiving your M nday of each month at 7 be conveyed via email, volunteer a minimum	Membership Card. (:00 p.m. A meeting faction of the control of the control of twelve (12) combined twelve (12) combined the control of twe	led club meeting for acceptance.  alling on a holiday is moved to the see.  ed or individual hours of service to the sment of \$37.50 added to renewal dues	
_	nderstand that upon completio e Sportsmen's Club. Further, l			eation the requirements of members and Range Rules of the HLSC.	
Signatures of Applica	nt/Renewing Members X		X		
Signature of Applican	t SponsorHLSC Officia				
	HLSC Officia	l Use Only below this	line		
Amount Received \$	Date		Check #	Cash	
Director's Initials	Membership Approve	ed Denie	ed Card Is	ssued Date	

Revised 02/01/2023 Family Membership Please Fill Out Reverse Side

## HOUGHTON LAKE SPORTMEN'S CLUB HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT AND LIMITS OF LIABILITY

Users of the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club, their heirs, guardian, and on behalf of themselves specifically and knowingly agree to waive any claims for any damages including personal injury, property damage, hearing damage, or any other type of injury or damage resulting or claimed to be resulting from use or appearance at the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club, its facilities or otherwise. This includes acts of negligence on behalf of other individuals. This includes claims of negligent supervision, negligent construction or design and all other claims. The individual expressly agrees to hold harmless the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club from any injuries of any kind. The undersigned acknowledges that there is an inherent danger in use of firearms and being present while others are using firearms and expressly waives any claim against the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club for injuries suffered to them.

The Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club reserves the right to refuse access to any person for any reason that they feel it would be appropriate. The undersigned user hereby agrees to follow instructions as given verbally or in writing by the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club. The undersigned further agrees to hold the Houghton Lake Sportsmen's Club harmless from any damage caused to other people by the undersigned.

## (Please print)

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone Number: (Home)	(Cell)	
Signature:	D	ate:
Signature:	D	ate:
Legal Guardian:	D	ate:
May we post your name and photo on	our website? Yes_	No

Revised 02/01/2023 Family Membership Please Fill Out Reverse Side